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BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

OF OREGON

DR 10, UE 88, UM 989

In the Matters of

The Application of Portland General Electric
Company for an Investigation into least Cost
Plan Plant Retirement, (DR 10)

Revised Tariffs Schedules for Electric Service
in Oregon Filed by Portland General Electric
Company, (UE 88)

Portland General Electric Company's
Application for an Accounting Order and for
Order Approving Tariff Sheets
Implementing Rate Reduction. (UM 989)

JOINT SUBMISSION
REGARDING ISSUES LIST

Various participants in the May 9, 2007 consolidated prehearing conference

conferred on May 16, 2007 to develop an issue list for this phase of the proceeding. The

participants in that discussion reached consensus that the issue presented for briefing should

be:

"What, if any, remedy can the Commission determine and
provide to PGE ratepayers, through rate reductions or refunds,
for the amounts that PGE collected in violation of
ORS 757.355 between April 1995 and October 2000.

The parties and potential intervenors joining in this submission are:

Attorney Representing

Stephanie Andrus Commission Staff
Dan Meek Utility Reform Project
Linda Williams Morgan, Gearhart & Kafoury Brothers, LLC
Katherine McDowell PacifiCorp
Lisa Rackner Idaho Power Company
Rich Williams Wah Chang
Jeanne Chamberlain Portland General Electric Company
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DATED this 17th day of May, 2007.

PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC
COMPANY

J. Jeffrey Dudley, OSB No. 89042
121 SW Salmon Street, 1WTC1300
Portland, OR 97204
Telephone: 503-464-8860
Fax: 503-464-2200
E-Mail jay.dudley@pgn.com

TONKON TORP LLP

Jeanne M. Chamberlain, OSB No. 85169
Direct Dial 503-802-2031
Direct Fax 503-972-3731
E-Mail jeanne@tonkon.com

David F. White, OSB No. 01138
Direct Dial 503-802-2168
Direct Fax 503-972-3868
E-Mail davidw@tonkon.com

888 S.W. Fifth Avenue, Suite 1600
Portland, OR 97204-2099

Of Attorneys for Portland General Electric
Company
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on this day I served the foregoing JOINT SUBMISSION

REGARDING ISSUES LIST by mailing a copy thereof in a sealed, first-class postage

prepaid envelope, addressed to each party listed below and depositing in the U.S. mail at

Portland, Oregon.

Stephanie S. Andrus
Assistant Attorney General
Department of Justice
Regulated Utility and Business Section
1162 Court Street NE
Salem, OR 97301-4096
stephanie.andrus@state.or.us

Paul A. Graham
Department of Justice
Regulated Utility & Business Section
1162 Court Street, N.E.
Salem, OR 97301-4096
paul.graham@state.or.us

Lowrey R. Brown
Utility Analyst
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon
610 SW Broadway, Suite 308
Portland, OR 97205
lowrey@oregoncub.org

Jason Eisdorfer
Energy Program Director
Citizen's Utility Board of Oregon
610 SW Broadway, Suite 308
Portland, OR 97205
jason@oregoncub.org

Robert Jenks
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon
610 SW Broadway, Suite 308
Portland, OR 97205
bob@oregoncub.org

Daniel W. Meek
Daniel W. Meek, Attorney At Law
10949 S.W. Fourth Avenue
Portland, OR 97219
dan@meek.net

Linda K. Williams
Kafoury & McDougal
10266 S.W. Lancaster Road
Portland, OR 97219-6305
linda@lindawilliams.net

(Waives Paper Service)
Barton L. Kline, Senior Attorney
Idaho Power Company
P. O. Box 70
Boise, ID 83707-0070
bkline@Idahopower.com
mmoen@idahopower.com

(Waives Paper Service)
Mike Youngblood
Idaho Power Company
P. O. Box 70
Boise, ID 83707-0070
myoungblood@idahopower.com
rgale@idahopower.com

(Waives Paper Service)
Lisa Nordstrom
Idaho Power Company
P. O. Box 70
Boise, ID 83707-0070
lnordstrom@idahopower.com
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(Waives Paper Service)
Lisa F. Rackner
McDowell & Rackner PC
520 SW Sixth Avenue, Suite 830
Portland, OR 97204
lisa@mcd-law.com

Richard H. Williams
Lane Powell Spears Lubersky LLP
2100 ODS Tower
601 S.W. Second Avenue
Portland, OR 97204-3158
williamsr@lanepowell.com

Katherine A. McDowell
McDowell & Associates PC
520 SW Sixth Avenue, Suite 830
Portland, OR 97204-1268
katherine@mcd-law.com

J. Jeffrey Dudley
Portland General Electric Company
121 SW Salmon, 1WTC1300
Portland, OR 97204
jay.dudley@pgn.com

Patrick G. Hager, III
Manager, Regulatory Affairs
Portland General Electric Company
121 SW Salmon, 1WTC0702
Portland, OR 97204
patrick.hager@pgn.com

Rates & Regulatory Affairs
Portland General Electric Company
121 SW Salmon Street, 1WTC0702
Portland, OR 97204
pge.opuc.filings@pgn.com

DATED this 17th day of May, 2007.

TONKON TORP LLP

By
JEANNE M. CHAMBERLAIN, OSB No. 85169
Attorneys for Portland General Electric Company
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